

Petoskey Little League Baseball and Softball 2025 Registration



Registration Open January 6th - March 15th

Division Age (Please see the age chart on the website for baseball and softball. Age charts are different for softball and baseball)	Early Bird Registration Payment must be received by 2/15/2025	Regular Registration Payment must be received by 3/15/2025
Rookies: ages 6, 7, 8 (Co-ed)	\$75	\$110
Minors: ages 9 and 10 (baseball or softball)	\$100	\$140
Majors: ages 11 and 12 (baseball or softball)	\$100	\$140
Juniors: ages 13 and 14 (baseball or softball)	\$100	\$140

All registrations will be completed online this year.

Please visit: petoskeylittleleague.org
Follow us on Facebook: Petoskey Little League

MARK YOUR CALENDARS: Pre-Season Clinic is set for March 15th!

Multi-Child Discount Policy!

Each family will have a maximum fee of \$200 during the early bird registration or \$280 during regular registration!Scholarships!

Petoskey Little League offers scholarships to families in need. We want all to play so please reach out to a board member to start the process.

Petoskey Little League News

Challenger Baseball

We are once again offering our Challenger Program. The Challenger team offers adaptive baseball to kids ages 6-16. Please reach out to Carl Mills if you have any questions about this program.

mittencarpentry@amail.com.

NEW Coach's Clinic:

There will be a coach's clinic in April to help coaches learn how to coach, drills to run at practice, fundamental skills, and give all coaches confidence to do a great job! The clinic will be run by our current Little League coaches. No experience necessary to sign up!

Contact Us

Please contact Jake Kanine or Brad Jeffers if you have any questions regarding Petoskey Little League.

Jake Kanine

Email: <u>JKanine@gmail.com</u>

Phone: (231) 373-7070

Brad Jeffers

Email: gonzojeffers@hotmail.com

Phone: (989) 619-9656

Visit us online at www.petoskeylittleleague.org

Stay informed by liking Petoskey Little League's Facebook page



Volunteer Work Bond

Each Little League family will be required to work 3 hours of volunteer time toward the league. The work bond is a \$75 fee that will be collected at uniform pick-up by the team mom. The fee can be paid by cash or check. Petoskey Little League will hold your cash/check until you have fulfilled your hours and then it will be returned to you. If you have not met the 3 hour requirement by the end of the season, Petoskey Little League will retain your work bond fee.

Volunteer Opportunities

Please consider donating your time in one (or more) of the following areas. Each of these positions will fulfill your Work Bond Requirement.

- Team Manager
- Team Coach
- Team Mom
- Concession Stand Volunteer
- Board Member

Board Members

Jake Kanine
Colin Green
Billy Hansen
Emily Fretz
Keith Young
Dede Wilcox
Nick Holton
Spand Jeffers
Liz Warner
Jared Urman
Carl Mills
Amy Speigl
Dana Herman
Katie Smith